# 503822213 05/11/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868862

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:		2				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
GRAHAM GODFREY	CONSULT	ANCY LTD		04/06/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	CHURC	CH & DWIGHT CO., INC.				
Street Address:	469 NO	RTH HARRISON STREET				
Internal Address:	ATTN: F	PATENT LAW GROUP				
City:	PRINCE	ETON				
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08543-5	08543-5297				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3					
Property Typ	e	Number				
Application Number: 1		15092283				
Application Number: 63		62144244				
PCT Number:	l	US1626219				
		() ( <b>-</b> ( ) -				
Fax Number:		(609)403-7412	ia unavaa	aaful it will be cont		
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:	6	609-806-7760				
Email:	F	PETER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWIG	GHT.COM			
Correspondent Name	e: (	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.				
Address Line 1:	2	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET				
Address Line 2:	1	ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP				
Address Line 4:	F	PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 085	43-5297			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	99292	99292			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER J. QUILLA	PETER J. QUILLA			
SIGNATURE:		/Peter J. Quilla/	/Peter J. Quilla/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/11/2016				
otal Attachments: 2		•				

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=99292 - GGC to C&D#page1.tif source=99292 - GGC to C&D#page2.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)				
s <u>an A</u>	ssignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):			
x	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention			
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/092,283</u> Date of Execution: <u>April 6, 2016</u> Date of Filing: <u>April 6, 2016</u>			
X	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/144,244</u>	*****		
	United States Patent No(s).			
X	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US16/26219</u>			
	Other (specify)			

## MULTICOMPONENT GUMMY COMPOSITIONS WITH HARD CORE

### Assignor

Name	Address		
Graham Godfrey Consultancy Ltd	The Fuggles - Newnham Court Barns Newnham Bridge – Tenbury Wells		
	Worcestershire – United Kingdom WR15 8JF		
	,		

### Assignee

Name	Address		
CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297		

	34 S 4 (11)/41 - 1 Y 4	A		Docket No.
Assignment of a	<b>Rights</b> , Title and Interest	t in invention	이야기 전 모양 이 문의 문화품	DOCKELINO.
				99292
(Single	e Assignor; Single Assig	nee)		JOLOL
(~*** <b>8</b> *,	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		동생님 방법을 물건을 가입니었다.	Repair of the Constant of the second s

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of record of the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and authorizes and requests any other patent office to grant any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

6th

Print name: <u>Graham Godfrey</u> Print title: <u>Consultant</u>

Executed this

day of April

in the year 2016 at 60 m SOM

CHIRIAC

(Signature of Witness)

Print Name: CONSTANTIN ADREL CHIR AC Town of residence:

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 038552 FRAME: 0028